

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA (Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament) Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh-123029

No. CUH/2024/Finance/...112....

Date: ..10.04.2024

Notification

All the students of the University (UG/PG/Ph.D./Diploma) are hereby informed that the Miscellaneous Fee Portal is now available on the University website. Hence, the Miscellaneous Fee should be deposited through the portal only. The following steps may be followed:

- Go to official website of Central University of Haryana
- Click on Miscellaneous Fee Tab under Quick Link Menu
- Click on Miscellaneous Fee (Student's Only) Tab
- Fill the details & Make the Payment

Note:

For any sort of query/clarification regarding fees, the students may visit Room No. 42, Finance Branch between 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. during working hours.

Finance Officer To 1 20 Central University of Harvana Mahendragarh.

Copy to:

- a) All HoDs/TICs, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh- to ensure that all the defaulter students have submit their fees by 17-01-2024 positively.
- b) Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- c) Office of the Registrar, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh.
- d) Hindi Officer, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh with a request to issue Hindi version of this Notification.
- e) Website Administrator-For uploading on the website of the University under Student's Corner & Announcement section.

Section Officer